

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-08	68	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenc	da Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	6/25/2	2020		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/30/2	2020		Final action:	6/30/2020	
Title:	Information Technologies Department recommending the Board recognize Arlen Dockter upon his retirement from the El Dorado County Information Technologies Department and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Arlen's service and dedication to the community. FUNDING: N/A					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. A - Proclamation_DockterArlen, 2. Executed Proclamation					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
6/30/2020	1 1	Board of	Supervisors	Ар	proved	

Information Technologies Department recommending the Board recognize Arlen Dockter upon his retirement from the El Dorado County Information Technologies Department and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Arlen's service and dedication to the community.

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

Information Technologies Department recommending the Board recognize Arlen Dockter upon his retirement from the El Dorado County Information Technologies Department and authorize the Chair to sign a Proclamation recognizing Arlen's service and dedication to the community.

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

PRIOR BOARD ACTION N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION / COMMENTS Approve as recommended.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

Obtain Chair's signature and forward one original to the Information Technologies Department.

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT N/A

CONTACT

Tonya Digiorno, Director of Information Technologies